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Bid Questions and Answers Report 2/27/2019 8:41:33 AMDate & Time:

Posted: 2/12/2019 10:22:30 AMQuestion: 24782: Can the Department provide a full set of drainage As Builts?

Status:Please refer to the attachment.Answer:

Posted:

ANSWER PUBLISHED

2/15/2019 5:35:55 PM

Document: 8279754: Attachment - Question ID 24782.pdf                                                                  

Attachment - Question ID 24782

Posted: 2/12/2019 10:25:23 AMQuestion: 24783: Due to the amount of linear foot and depth of the pipe that needs 
to be performed in the median of Hillsborough Ave, will the department 
consider revising the 90 days Incentive / Disincentive to 180 Days?

Status:The Department will not revise the Incentive / Disincentive for the pipe 
work in the median of Hillsborough Ave.   This work needs to be 
completed as quickly as possible so that the number of EB lanes can be 
restored in order to maintain traffic.

Answer:

Posted:

ANSWER PUBLISHED

2/15/2019 5:39:52 PM

Posted: 2/12/2019 10:31:08 AMQuestion: 24784: On Sheet 19 "General Notes" item 11, it states "Due to the age of 
underground utilities, use static compaction only". Does this include the 
use of vibratory plate compactors?  This restriction may require the use of
flowable fill in lieu of native backfill material.  Flowable Fill has set time of 
8-12 hours.  Will the use of street plates be permitted to open the 
roadway to traffic? 

Status:The use of vibratory plate compactors and steel plates are the 
contractors means and method. 

Please refer to Specification Section 121 & Note 3 under Concrete Pavt. 
in the General Notes plan sheet allows for the use of removed concrete 
slabs for reopening traffic. Use of steel plates to temporarily open the 
roadway to traffic is acceptable, as long as, the rideability is maintained. 

Answer:

Posted:

ANSWER PUBLISHED

2/22/2019 2:37:01 PM

District Address:

District Phone:

District 7 Construction Office, located at 11201 N McKinley, Tampa, FL  33612

(813) 975-6285



Posted: 2/13/2019 2:10:08 PMQuestion: 24803: As I was going over the plans for PN. 432584-3-52-01, I noticed 
in the signal plans the Tabulation of Quantities sheet # 8 list all the 
quantities on T-5, T-6 and T-7. But in reality the real number for these 
quantities are on Plan Sheet T-10, T-11 and T-12. Regarding this issue 
do you want us to bid this project as is or will the page numbers be 
changed, to match each other? 

Status:A Revision to the plans will be submitted to correct this information. Answer:

Posted:

ANSWER PUBLISHED

2/15/2019 5:36:59 PM

Posted: 2/19/2019 7:59:05 AMQuestion: 24857: Polypropylene is not listed as an optional material in the optional 
materials tabulation. We have reviewed and confirmed that PP meets 
min/max cover requirements for most sections of pipe on the plans per 
Appendix C of the January 2019 FDOT drainage manual. As such, can 
PP be used for these sections that meet cover requirements? 

Status:Polypropylene is allowed as an optional pipe per pipe service life analysis.Answer:

Posted:

ANSWER PUBLISHED

2/25/2019 8:00:37 AM

Status:Polypropylene pipe is allowed as optional pipe material. Answer:

Posted:

ANSWER VOIDED

2/22/2019 2:08:09 PM


